S U R G I C A L  T E C H N I Q U E
Mid- and Hindfoot System 2.8/3.5
APTUS Foot
2  l  Mid- and Hindfoot System 2.8/3.5
medartis.com
Contents
 3	 Introduction
 3			   Product Materials

corresponding wedge screw before placing the wedge-plate
construct into the osteotomy gap.
Warning
When positioning the plate (A-4850.72-73, A-4850.81-84,
A-4950.81-84) over the osteotomy gap,  two screws are to
be inserted in each bone fragment.
Plate Typical Clinical Opening
Wedge Osteotomies
Plate Hole to Fix the Wedge with Corresponding
Wedge Screw Possible Screw Combinations with Plate Hole
2.8 TriLock
Plate, C
A-4850.72–73
Cotton osteotomy
- 2.8 Wedge screws (A-4099.01/1)
- 2.8 TriLock and cortical screws (A-5850.xx and 5800.xx)
2.8 TriLock
Calcaneus
LCL Plate
A-4850.81–84

Use appropriate K-wires to temporarily fix the sizing
template to the bone, if necessary.
Notice
Do not implant sizing templates.
Do not bend or cut sizing templates.
Sizing template with TriLock screw hole symbols
A-4850.72TP
Template for A-4850.72S
Mid- and Hindfoot System 2.8/3.5  l  31
medartis.com
Implants and Instruments
2.8 Cortical Screws, HexaDrive 7
Material: Titanium alloy (ASTM F136, ISO 5832-3)
Length Art. No. Pieces/Pkg
 8 mm A-5800.08/1 1
10 mm A-5800.10/1 1
12 mm A-5800.12/1 1
14 mm A-5800.14/1 1
16 mm A-5800.16/1 1
18 mm A-5800.18/1 1
20 mm A-5800.20/1 1
22 mm A-5800.22/1 1
24 mm A-5800.24/1 1
26 mm A-5800.26/1 1
28 mm A-5800.28/1 1
30 mm A-5800.30/1 1
32 mm A-5800.32/1 1
34 mm A-5800.34/1 1
36 mm A-5800.36/1 1
38 mm A-5800.38/1 1
40 mm A-5800.40/1 1
45 mm A-5800.45/1 1
A 2.8 mm
2.8 TriLock Screws, HexaDrive 7
Material: Titanium alloy (ASTM F136, ISO 5832-3)
Length Art. No. Pieces/Pkg
 8 mm A-5850.08/1 1
10 mm A-5850.10/1 1
12 mm A-5850.12/1 1
14 mm A-5850.14/1 1
16 mm A-5850.16/1 1
18 mm A-5850.18/1 1
20 mm A-5850.20/1 1
22 mm A-5850.22/1 1
24 mm A-5850.24/1 1
26 mm A-5850.26/1 1
28 mm A-5850.28/1 1
30 mm A-5850.30/1 1
32 mm A-5850.32/1 1
34 mm A-5850.34/1 1
36 mm A-5850.36/1 1
38 mm A-5850.38/1 1
40 mm A-5850.40/1 1
45 mm A-5850.45/1 1
A 2.8 mm
Scale 1 : 1
Length Art. No. Pieces / Pkg
10 mm A-5901.10/1 1
12 mm A-5901.12/1 1
14 mm A-5901.14/1 1
16 mm A-5901.16/1 1
18 mm A-5901.18/1 1
20 mm A-5901.20/1 1
22 mm A-5901.22/1 1
24 mm A-5901.24/1 1
26 mm A-5901.26/1 1
28 mm A-5901.28/1 1
30 mm A-5901.30/1 1
32 mm A-5901.32/1 1
34 mm A-5901.34/1 1
36 mm A-5901.36/1 1
38 mm A-5901.38/1 1
40 mm A-5901.40/1 1
45 mm A-5901.45/1 1
50 mm A-5901.50/1 1
55 mm A-5901.55/1 1
60 mm A-5901.60/1 1
3.5 Cortical Screws, HexaDrive 15
Material: Titanium alloy (ASTM F136, ISO 5832-3)
A 3.5 mm
3.5 TriLock Screws, HexaDrive 15
Material: Titanium alloy (ASTM F136, ISO 5832-3)
Length Art. No. Pieces/Pkg
10 mm A-5950.10/1 1
12 mm A-5950.12/1 1
14 mm A-5950.14/1 1
16 mm A-5950.16/1 1
18 mm A-5950.18/1 1
20 mm A-5950.20/1 1
22 mm A-5950.22/1 1
24 mm A-5950.24/1 1
26 mm A-5950.26/1 1
28 mm A-5950.28/1 1
30 mm A-5950.30/1 1
32 mm A-5950.32/1 1
34 mm A-5950.34/1 1
36 mm A-5950.36/1 1
38 mm A-5950.38/1 1
40 mm A-5950.40/1 1
45 mm A-5950.45/1 1
50 mm A-5950.50/1 1
55 mm A-5950.55/1 1
60 mm A-5950.60/1 1
A 3.5 mm
32  l  Mid- and Hindfoot System 2.8/3.5
medartis.com
4.0 Cancellous Screws, HexaDrive 15
� Material: Titanium alloy (ASTM F136, ISO 5832-3)
Length Art. No. Pieces/Pkg
10 mm A-5990.10/1 1
12 mm A-5990.12/1 1
14 mm A-5990.14/1 1
16 mm A-5990.16/1 1
18 mm A-5990.18/1 1
20 mm A-5990.20/1 1
22 mm A-5990.22/1 1
24 mm A-5990.24/1 1
26 mm A-5990.26/1 1
28 mm A-5990.28/1 1
30 mm A-5990.30/1 1
32 mm A-5990.32/1 1
34 mm A-5990.34/1 1
36 mm A-5990.36/1 1
38 mm A-5990.38/1 1
40 mm A-5990.40/1 1
45 mm A-5990.45/1 1
50 mm A-5990.50/1 1
55 mm A-5990.55/1 1
60 mm A-5990.60/1 1
A 4.0 mm
Scale 1 : 1
Mid- and Hindfoot System 2.8/3.5  l  33
medartis.comScale 1 : 1